majority shareholder of Compesa is the State of Pernambuco, with 99.76% of total shares. The 
remaining percentage is divided among other organs, such as: Sudene, Diper, Municipality of Olinda, 
Town of Gravesend, Codevasf and others, totaling 0.24% of the shares. 

According to information Compesa, it operates at 172 (one hundred seventy -two), a total of 184 
(one hundred eighty -four) Municipalities and State District Fernando de Noronha. Currently, caters 
to all the municipal towns, with respect to water supply, covering more than one hundred (100) 
districts and villages and benefiting 6.1 million inhabitants (90.7% of the urban population of the